508274751 12/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8321941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGOIRE M JACOB	12/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLGIX, INC	
Street Address:	2380 S MACGREGOR WAY APT 253	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17275509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18324914303

Email:gregjacob@protonmail.comCorrespondent Name:GREGOIRE MAX JACOB

Address Line 1: 2380 S MACGREGOR WAY APT 253

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77021

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGOIRE M JACOB	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregoire M Jacob/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

508274751

source=Assignment of Invention Application 17275509#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065825 FRAME: 0132

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, **Gregoire M Jacob**

of Houston, TX

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto **SOLGIX, Inc.** of **Houston, TX**

and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Methods and Apparatus for providing a plug with a two-step expansion" invented by ASSIGNOR;
- (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on <u>December 11, 2023</u>, USPTO Application Number <u>17/275,509</u>, filed on <u>March 11, 2021</u>;
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any application which are provisional patent applications which said application claims priority of, or nonprovisional applications which claim priority of said application, or continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: **0** % to ASSIGNOR and **100** % to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for the United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNN's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Signature: /Gregoire M Jacob/

Name of Submitter: Gregoire M Jacob

Date signed: Dec 11, 2023

RECORDED: 12/11/2023

PATENT REEL: 065825 FRAME: 0133